Effective March 4, 2028, each employee/classification represented by the 
Association shall receive a 4.5% base salary increase. 

7. One-Time Bonus Payment 

a) Eligible PMA members, as defined below, shall receive a one-time bonus 
payment in the amount of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500). 
For purposes of this section, an eligible PMA member is defined as a PMA 
member who meets all of the following conditions: 

i. The employee must have held a classification represented by the 
PMA on or before June 30, 2024, and 

ii. The employee must be a current PMA member as of the date of City

[...]

Merit increases shall be made within a five (5) pay step program in the applicable 
classification based on 5% intervals. 

ARTICLE 16: UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT 

A. Uniform Allowance 

Effective October 18, 2025, the annual uniform allowance for all employees represented 
by the Association is one thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300).  The allowance shall 
be paid in semi-annual increments equal to 50% of the annual allowance in October and 
April of each year. 

In addition, the City will compensate any eligible employee for the repair or replacement 
of clothing or equipment damaged or destroyed in direct consequence of the discharge